

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.<br>BID SUMMARY REPORT<br><br>BID OPENING: 04/16/2024 AT 10:00 AM |                                                    |          |      | Willoughby And Shenandoah Lane Stormwater Improvement<br>Southampton Township<br>Burlington County<br>70500-01D |              |                                                                  |             |                                                                |             |                                                                   |             |                                                                  |              |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|----------|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
|                 |                                                    |          |      | Engineer's Estimate                                                                                             |              | Contractor 1                                                     |             | Contractor 2                                                   |             | Contractor 3                                                      |             | Contractor 4                                                     |              |
|                                                                                                  |                                                    |          |      | Environmental Resolutions, Inc.                                                                                 |              | River Front Recycling & Aggregate, LLC                           |             | Vulcan Construction Group, Inc                                 |             | Gemini General Contracting LLC                                    |             | Capela Construction, Inc                                         |              |
|                                                                                                  |                                                    |          |      | 815 East Gate Drive #103<br><br>Mount Laurel, NJ 08054<br><br>(856) 235-7170                                    |              | 20 Maple Avenue<br><br>Lumberton, NJ 08048<br><br>(609) 267-4110 |             | 3 Hance Drive<br><br>Cookstown, NJ 08511<br><br>(848) 525-1201 |             | 4 Large Court<br><br>Mullica Hill, NJ 08062<br><br>(609) 221-4533 |             | PO Box 2046<br><br>Medford Lakes, NJ 08055<br><br>(609) 535-5367 |              |
| NO                                                                                               | DESCRIPTION                                        | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PR.                                                                                                        | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.                                                         | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                       | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                          | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                         | AMOUNT       |
| BASE BID                                                                                         |                                                    |          |      |                                                                                                                 |              |                                                                  |             |                                                                |             |                                                                   |             |                                                                  |              |
| 1                                                                                                | Clearing Site                                      | 1.0      | LS   | \$15,000.00                                                                                                     | \$15,000.00  | \$21,500.00                                                      | \$21,500.00 | \$15,000.00                                                    | \$15,000.00 | \$6,000.00                                                        | \$6,000.00  | \$108,000.00                                                     | \$108,000.00 |
| 2                                                                                                | Site Restoration                                   | 1.0      | LS   | \$20,000.00                                                                                                     | \$20,000.00  | \$8,500.00                                                       | \$8,500.00  | \$9,000.00                                                     | \$9,000.00  | \$2,000.00                                                        | \$2,000.00  | \$50,000.00                                                      | \$50,000.00  |
| 3                                                                                                | Pavement Restoration                               | 100.0    | SY   | \$150.00                                                                                                        | \$15,000.00  | \$25.00                                                          | \$2,500.00  | \$100.00                                                       | \$10,000.00 | \$78.00                                                           | \$7,800.00  | \$50.00                                                          | \$5,000.00   |
| 4                                                                                                | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting  | 2.0      | UN   | \$2,000.00                                                                                                      | \$4,000.00   | \$1,160.00                                                       | \$2,320.00  | \$900.00                                                       | \$1,800.00  | \$2,000.00                                                        | \$4,000.00  | \$1,000.00                                                       | \$2,000.00   |
| 5                                                                                                | Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using Existing Casting  | 2.0      | UN   | \$2,500.00                                                                                                      | \$5,000.00   | \$1,190.00                                                       | \$2,380.00  | \$1,000.00                                                     | \$2,000.00  | \$2,000.00                                                        | \$4,000.00  | \$1,000.00                                                       | \$2,000.00   |
| 6                                                                                                | Remove and Replace with 30" RCP Flared End Section | 1.0      | UN   | \$4,000.00                                                                                                      | \$4,000.00   | \$4,980.00                                                       | \$4,980.00  | \$6,000.00                                                     | \$6,000.00  | \$5,865.00                                                        | \$5,865.00  | \$2,500.00                                                       | \$2,500.00   |
| 7                                                                                                | Remove and Replace with 30" RCP                    | 30.0     | LF   | \$325.00                                                                                                        | \$9,750.00   | \$225.50                                                         | \$6,765.00  | \$250.00                                                       | \$7,500.00  | \$141.00                                                          | \$4,230.00  | \$200.00                                                         | \$6,000.00   |
| 8                                                                                                | Remove and Replace with 30" HDPE                   | 690.0    | LF   | \$180.00                                                                                                        | \$124,200.00 | \$118.00                                                         | \$81,420.00 | \$110.00                                                       | \$75,900.00 | \$141.00                                                          | \$97,290.00 | \$45.00                                                          | \$31,050.00  |
| 9                                                                                                | Turf Restoration                                   | 1,200.0  | SY   | \$40.00                                                                                                         | \$48,000.00  | \$3.00                                                           | \$3,600.00  | \$10.00                                                        | \$12,000.00 | \$10.00                                                           | \$12,000.00 | \$1.00                                                           | \$1,200.00   |
| 10                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 6" To 12" Diameter              | 1.0      | UN   | \$750.00                                                                                                        | \$750.00     | \$940.00                                                         | \$940.00    | \$650.00                                                       | \$650.00    | \$500.00                                                          | \$500.00    | \$400.00                                                         | \$400.00     |
| 11                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 12" To 18" Diameter             | 4.0      | UN   | \$1,000.00                                                                                                      | \$4,000.00   | \$1,195.70                                                       | \$4,782.80  | \$900.00                                                       | \$3,600.00  | \$500.00                                                          | \$2,000.00  | \$500.00                                                         | \$2,000.00   |
| 12                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 18" To 24" Diameter             | 3.0      | UN   | \$2,000.00                                                                                                      | \$6,000.00   | \$1,448.00                                                       | \$4,344.00  | \$1,300.00                                                     | \$3,900.00  | \$500.00                                                          | \$1,500.00  | \$700.00                                                         | \$2,100.00   |
| 13                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 24" To 30" Diameter             | 2.0      | UN   | \$2,850.00                                                                                                      | \$5,700.00   | \$1,888.00                                                       | \$3,776.00  | \$1,950.00                                                     | \$3,900.00  | \$1,500.00                                                        | \$3,000.00  | \$1,000.00                                                       | \$2,000.00   |
| 14                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 30" To 36" Diameter             | 2.0      | UN   | \$4,000.00                                                                                                      | \$8,000.00   | \$2,391.40                                                       | \$4,782.80  | \$2,600.00                                                     | \$5,200.00  | \$1,500.00                                                        | \$3,000.00  | \$1,200.00                                                       | \$2,400.00   |
| 15                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter                    | 2.0      | UN   | \$4,500.00                                                                                                      | \$9,000.00   | \$3,020.80                                                       | \$6,041.60  | \$3,200.00                                                     | \$6,400.00  | \$3,000.00                                                        | \$6,000.00  | \$1,500.00                                                       | \$3,000.00   |
| 16                                                                                               | Large Deciduous Tree, 2.5-3" Caliper, B&B          | 12.0     | UN   | \$550.00                                                                                                        | \$6,600.00   | \$514.00                                                         | \$6,168.00  | \$1,200.00                                                     | \$14,400.00 | \$2,000.00                                                        | \$24,000.00 | \$200.00                                                         | \$2,400.00   |
| 17                                                                                               | Small Deciduous Tree, 5-6' High, B&B               | 11.0     | UN   | \$600.00                                                                                                        | \$6,600.00   | \$450.00                                                         | \$4,950.00  | \$1,000.00                                                     | \$11,000.00 | \$1,250.00                                                        | \$13,750.00 | \$200.00                                                         | \$2,200.00   |
| TOTAL BASE BID:                                                                                  |                                                    |          |      | \$291,600.00                                                                                                    |              | \$169,750.20                                                     |             | \$188,250.00                                                   |             | \$196,935.00                                                      |             | \$224,250.00                                                     |              |

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.<br>BID SUMMARY REPORT<br><br>BID OPENING: 04/16/2024 AT 10:00 AM |                                                   |          |      | Willoughby And Shenandoah Lane Stormwater Improvement<br>Southampton Township<br>Burlington County<br>70500-01D |             |                                                                  |             |                                                                |             |                                                                   |             |                                                                  |             |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|                 |                                                   |          |      | Engineer's Estimate                                                                                             |             | Contractor 1                                                     |             | Contractor 2                                                   |             | Contractor 3                                                      |             | Contractor 4                                                     |             |
|                                                                                                  |                                                   |          |      | Environmental Resolutions, Inc.                                                                                 |             | River Front Recycling & Aggregate, LLC                           |             | Vulcan Construction Group, Inc                                 |             | Gemini General Contracting LLC                                    |             | Capela Construction, Inc                                         |             |
|                                                                                                  |                                                   |          |      | 815 East Gate Drive #103<br><br>Mount Laurel, NJ 08054<br><br>(856) 235-7170                                    |             | 20 Maple Avenue<br><br>Lumberton, NJ 08048<br><br>(609) 267-4110 |             | 3 Hance Drive<br><br>Cookstown, NJ 08511<br><br>(848) 525-1201 |             | 4 Large Court<br><br>Mullica Hill, NJ 08062<br><br>(609) 221-4533 |             | PO Box 2046<br><br>Medford Lakes, NJ 08055<br><br>(609) 535-5367 |             |
| NO                                                                                               | DESCRIPTION                                       | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PR.                                                                                                        | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                         | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                       | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                          | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                         | AMOUNT      |
| ALTERNATE BID #1                                                                                 |                                                   |          |      |                                                                                                                 |             |                                                                  |             |                                                                |             |                                                                   |             |                                                                  |             |
| A1                                                                                               | Clearing Site                                     | 1.0      | LS   | \$15,000.00                                                                                                     | \$15,000.00 | \$7,500.00                                                       | \$7,500.00  | \$8,000.00                                                     | \$8,000.00  | \$2,500.00                                                        | \$2,500.00  | \$0.00                                                           | \$0.00      |
| A2                                                                                               | Site Restoration                                  | 1.0      | LS   | \$20,000.00                                                                                                     | \$20,000.00 | \$3,000.00                                                       | \$3,000.00  | \$4,000.00                                                     | \$4,000.00  | \$2,000.00                                                        | \$2,000.00  | \$20,000.00                                                      | \$20,000.00 |
| A3                                                                                               | Pavement Restoration                              | 75.0     | SY   | \$150.00                                                                                                        | \$11,250.00 | \$25.00                                                          | \$1,875.00  | \$100.00                                                       | \$7,500.00  | \$80.00                                                           | \$6,000.00  | \$100.00                                                         | \$7,500.00  |
| A4                                                                                               | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting | 2.0      | UN   | \$2,000.00                                                                                                      | \$4,000.00  | \$1,157.10                                                       | \$2,314.20  | \$900.00                                                       | \$1,800.00  | \$2,000.00                                                        | \$4,000.00  | \$500.00                                                         | \$1,000.00  |
| A5                                                                                               | Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using Existing Casting | 1.0      | UN   | \$2,500.00                                                                                                      | \$2,500.00  | \$1,184.10                                                       | \$1,184.10  | \$1,000.00                                                     | \$1,000.00  | \$2,000.00                                                        | \$2,000.00  | \$500.00                                                         | \$500.00    |
| A6                                                                                               | Remove and Replace with 30" RCP                   | 30.0     | LF   | \$325.00                                                                                                        | \$9,750.00  | \$225.20                                                         | \$6,756.00  | \$250.00                                                       | \$7,500.00  | \$141.00                                                          | \$4,230.00  | \$100.00                                                         | \$3,000.00  |
| A7                                                                                               | Remove and Replace with 30" HDPE                  | 200.0    | LF   | \$180.00                                                                                                        | \$36,000.00 | \$118.00                                                         | \$23,600.00 | \$110.00                                                       | \$22,000.00 | \$141.00                                                          | \$28,200.00 | \$50.00                                                          | \$10,000.00 |
| A8                                                                                               | Turf Restoration                                  | 685.0    | SY   | \$40.00                                                                                                         | \$27,400.00 | \$3.00                                                           | \$2,055.00  | \$10.00                                                        | \$6,850.00  | \$10.00                                                           | \$6,850.00  | \$1.00                                                           | \$685.00    |
| A9                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 6" To 12" Diameter             | 14.0     | UN   | \$750.00                                                                                                        | \$10,500.00 | \$940.00                                                         | \$13,160.00 | \$650.00                                                       | \$9,100.00  | \$500.00                                                          | \$7,000.00  | \$500.00                                                         | \$7,000.00  |
| A10                                                                                              | Tree Removal, Over 12" To 18" Diameter            | 7.0      | UN   | \$1,000.00                                                                                                      | \$7,000.00  | \$1,195.70                                                       | \$8,369.90  | \$900.00                                                       | \$6,300.00  | \$500.00                                                          | \$3,500.00  | \$700.00                                                         | \$4,900.00  |
| A11                                                                                              | Tree Removal, Over 18" To 24" Diameter            | 3.0      | UN   | \$2,000.00                                                                                                      | \$6,000.00  | \$1,448.00                                                       | \$4,344.00  | \$1,300.00                                                     | \$3,900.00  | \$500.00                                                          | \$1,500.00  | \$1,000.00                                                       | \$3,000.00  |
| A12                                                                                              | Tree Removal, Over 24" To 30" Diameter            | 1.0      | UN   | \$2,850.00                                                                                                      | \$2,850.00  | \$1,888.00                                                       | \$1,888.00  | \$1,950.00                                                     | \$1,950.00  | \$1,500.00                                                        | \$1,500.00  | \$1,200.00                                                       | \$1,200.00  |
| A13                                                                                              | Large Deciduous Tree, 2.5-3" Caliper, B&B         | 5.0      | UN   | \$550.00                                                                                                        | \$2,750.00  | \$514.00                                                         | \$2,570.00  | \$1,200.00                                                     | \$6,000.00  | \$2,000.00                                                        | \$10,000.00 | \$200.00                                                         | \$1,000.00  |
| A14                                                                                              | Small Deciduous Tree, 5-6' High, B&B              | 3.0      | UN   | \$600.00                                                                                                        | \$1,800.00  | \$450.00                                                         | \$1,350.00  | \$1,000.00                                                     | \$3,000.00  | \$1,250.00                                                        | \$3,750.00  | \$200.00                                                         | \$600.00    |
| TOTAL ALTERATE BID 1:                                                                            |                                                   |          |      | \$156,800.00                                                                                                    |             | \$79,966.20                                                      |             | \$88,900.00                                                    |             | \$83,030.00                                                       |             | \$60,385.00                                                      |             |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERATE BID 1:                                                                 |                                                   |          |      | \$448,400.00                                                                                                    |             | \$249,716.40                                                     |             | \$277,150.00                                                   |             | \$279,965.00                                                      |             | \$284,635.00                                                     |             |

 =Mathematically Corrected Value

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.<br>BID SUMMARY REPORT<br><br>BID OPENING: 04/16/2024 AT 10:00 AM |                                                    |          |      | Willoughby And Shenandoah Lane Stormwater Improvement<br>Southampton Township<br>Burlington County<br>70500-01D |             |                                                                          |             |                                                             |             |                                                                                  |             |                                                                 |              |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|----------|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
|                 |                                                    |          |      | Contractor 5                                                                                                    |             | Contractor 6                                                             |             | Contractor 7                                                |             | Contractor 8                                                                     |             | Contractor 9                                                    |              |
|                                                                                                  |                                                    |          |      | Coastline Excavating & Site Services, LLC                                                                       |             | Seacoast Construction                                                    |             | CTX Infrastructure                                          |             | LGP Contracting                                                                  |             | Gerald A Barrett                                                |              |
|                                                                                                  |                                                    |          |      | 37 Indian Trail<br><br>Southampton, NJ 08088<br><br>(856) 986-8363                                              |             | 15 Addington Court<br><br>East Brunswick, NJ 08816<br><br>(732) 238-6963 |             | PO Box 793<br><br>Hammonton, NJ 08037<br><br>(609) 270-7233 |             | 32 La Cascata Kelly Drivers Road<br><br>Clementon, NJ 0021<br><br>(856) 435-7574 |             | 329 Lakedale Road<br><br>Berlin, NJ 08009<br><br>(856) 767-0444 |              |
| NO                                                                                               | DESCRIPTION                                        | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PR.                                                                                                        | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                                 | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                    | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                                         | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                        | AMOUNT       |
| BASE BID                                                                                         |                                                    |          |      |                                                                                                                 |             |                                                                          |             |                                                             |             |                                                                                  |             |                                                                 |              |
| 1                                                                                                | Clearing Site                                      | 1.0      | LS   | \$18,000.00                                                                                                     | \$18,000.00 | \$17,500.00                                                              | \$17,500.00 | \$35,000.00                                                 | \$35,000.00 | \$18,000.00                                                                      | \$18,000.00 | \$51,649.00                                                     | \$51,649.00  |
| 2                                                                                                | Site Restoration                                   | 1.0      | LS   | \$3,500.00                                                                                                      | \$3,500.00  | \$7,500.00                                                               | \$7,500.00  | \$8,500.00                                                  | \$8,500.00  | \$28,500.00                                                                      | \$28,500.00 | \$36,900.00                                                     | \$36,900.00  |
| 3                                                                                                | Pavement Restoration                               | 100.0    | SY   | \$118.00                                                                                                        | \$11,800.00 | \$72.00                                                                  | \$7,200.00  | \$130.00                                                    | \$13,000.00 | \$47.50                                                                          | \$4,750.00  | \$32.90                                                         | \$3,290.00   |
| 4                                                                                                | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting  | 2.0      | UN   | \$2,500.00                                                                                                      | \$5,000.00  | \$2,000.00                                                               | \$4,000.00  | \$2,100.00                                                  | \$4,200.00  | \$3,750.00                                                                       | \$7,500.00  | \$2,000.00                                                      | \$4,000.00   |
| 5                                                                                                | Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using Existing Casting  | 2.0      | UN   | \$2,500.00                                                                                                      | \$5,000.00  | \$2,000.00                                                               | \$4,000.00  | \$2,400.00                                                  | \$4,800.00  | \$3,175.00                                                                       | \$6,350.00  | \$2,000.00                                                      | \$4,000.00   |
| 6                                                                                                | Remove and Replace with 30" RCP Flared End Section | 1.0      | UN   | \$5,000.00                                                                                                      | \$5,000.00  | \$6,000.00                                                               | \$6,000.00  | \$11,525.00                                                 | \$11,525.00 | \$6,950.00                                                                       | \$6,950.00  | \$3,000.00                                                      | \$3,000.00   |
| 7                                                                                                | Remove and Replace with 30" RCP                    | 30.0     | LF   | \$220.00                                                                                                        | \$6,600.00  | \$150.00                                                                 | \$4,500.00  | \$250.00                                                    | \$7,500.00  | \$195.00                                                                         | \$5,850.00  | \$269.00                                                        | \$8,070.00   |
| 8                                                                                                | Remove and Replace with 30" HDPE                   | 690.0    | LF   | \$115.00                                                                                                        | \$79,350.00 | \$140.00                                                                 | \$96,600.00 | \$110.00                                                    | \$75,900.00 | \$119.00                                                                         | \$82,110.00 | \$199.00                                                        | \$137,310.00 |
| 9                                                                                                | Turf Restoration                                   | 1,200.0  | SY   | \$12.00                                                                                                         | \$14,400.00 | \$17.00                                                                  | \$20,400.00 | \$14.00                                                     | \$16,800.00 | \$9.50                                                                           | \$11,400.00 | \$6.90                                                          | \$8,280.00   |
| 10                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 6" To 12" Diameter              | 1.0      | UN   | \$375.00                                                                                                        | \$375.00    | \$1,000.00                                                               | \$1,000.00  | \$500.00                                                    | \$500.00    | \$650.00                                                                         | \$650.00    | \$1,000.00                                                      | \$1,000.00   |
| 11                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 12" To 18" Diameter             | 4.0      | UN   | \$750.00                                                                                                        | \$3,000.00  | \$1,250.00                                                               | \$5,000.00  | \$1,000.00                                                  | \$4,000.00  | \$875.00                                                                         | \$3,500.00  | \$1,500.00                                                      | \$6,000.00   |
| 12                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 18" To 24" Diameter             | 3.0      | UN   | \$1,250.00                                                                                                      | \$3,750.00  | \$1,800.00                                                               | \$5,400.00  | \$1,000.00                                                  | \$3,000.00  | \$1,600.00                                                                       | \$4,800.00  | \$2,000.00                                                      | \$6,000.00   |
| 13                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 24" To 30" Diameter             | 2.0      | UN   | \$1,500.00                                                                                                      | \$3,000.00  | \$2,250.00                                                               | \$4,500.00  | \$1,500.00                                                  | \$3,000.00  | \$2,200.00                                                                       | \$4,400.00  | \$2,500.00                                                      | \$5,000.00   |
| 14                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 30" To 36" Diameter             | 2.0      | UN   | \$1,500.00                                                                                                      | \$3,000.00  | \$3,500.00                                                               | \$7,000.00  | \$2,000.00                                                  | \$4,000.00  | \$3,600.00                                                                       | \$7,200.00  | \$3,000.00                                                      | \$6,000.00   |
| 15                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter                    | 2.0      | UN   | \$2,250.00                                                                                                      | \$4,500.00  | \$5,000.00                                                               | \$10,000.00 | \$2,000.00                                                  | \$4,000.00  | \$3,625.00                                                                       | \$7,250.00  | \$4,000.00                                                      | \$8,000.00   |
| 16                                                                                               | Large Deciduous Tree, 2.5-3" Caliper, B&B          | 12.0     | UN   | \$1,500.00                                                                                                      | \$18,000.00 | \$850.00                                                                 | \$10,200.00 | \$1,000.00                                                  | \$12,000.00 | \$625.00                                                                         | \$7,500.00  | \$500.00                                                        | \$6,000.00   |
| 17                                                                                               | Small Deciduous Tree, 5-6' High, B&B               | 11.0     | UN   | \$1,100.00                                                                                                      | \$12,100.00 | \$650.00                                                                 | \$7,150.00  | \$1,600.00                                                  | \$17,600.00 | \$575.00                                                                         | \$6,325.00  | \$500.00                                                        | \$5,500.00   |
| TOTAL BASE BID:                                                                                  |                                                    |          |      | \$196,375.00                                                                                                    |             | \$217,950.00                                                             |             | \$225,325.00                                                |             | \$213,035.00                                                                     |             | \$299,999.00                                                    |              |

| <div>ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.</div> <div>BID SUMMARY REPORT</div> <div>BID OPENING: 04/16/2024 AT 10:00 AM</div> |                                                   |          |      | <div>Willoughby And Shenandoah Lane Stormwater Improvement</div> <div>Southampton Township</div> <div>Burlington County</div> <div>70500-01D</div> |             |                                                                          |             |                                                             |             |                                                                                  |             |                                                                 |             |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|                                        |                                                   |          |      | Contractor 5                                                                                                                                       |             | Contractor 6                                                             |             | Contractor 7                                                |             | Contractor 8                                                                     |             | Contractor 9                                                    |             |
|                                                                                                                         |                                                   |          |      | Coastline Excavating & Site Services, LLC                                                                                                          |             | Seacoast Construction                                                    |             | CTX Infrastructure                                          |             | LGP Contracting                                                                  |             | Gerald A Barrett                                                |             |
|                                                                                                                         |                                                   |          |      | 37 Indian Trail<br><br>Southampton, NJ 08088<br><br>(856) 986-8363                                                                                 |             | 15 Addington Court<br><br>East Brunswick, NJ 08816<br><br>(732) 238-6963 |             | PO Box 793<br><br>Hammonton, NJ 08037<br><br>(609) 270-7233 |             | 32 La Cascata Kelly Drivers Road<br><br>Clementon, NJ 0021<br><br>(856) 435-7574 |             | 329 Lakedale Road<br><br>Berlin, NJ 08009<br><br>(856) 767-0444 |             |
| NO                                                                                                                      | DESCRIPTION                                       | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PR.                                                                                                                                           | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                                 | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                    | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                                         | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                        | AMOUNT      |
| ALTERNATE BID #1                                                                                                        |                                                   |          |      |                                                                                                                                                    |             |                                                                          |             |                                                             |             |                                                                                  |             |                                                                 |             |
| A1                                                                                                                      | Clearing Site                                     | 1.0      | LS   | \$3,500.00                                                                                                                                         | \$3,500.00  | \$3,000.00                                                               | \$3,000.00  | \$10,000.00                                                 | \$10,000.00 | \$18,000.00                                                                      | \$18,000.00 | \$0.01                                                          | \$0.01      |
| A2                                                                                                                      | Site Restoration                                  | 1.0      | LS   | \$1,500.00                                                                                                                                         | \$1,500.00  | \$12,000.00                                                              | \$12,000.00 | \$8,500.00                                                  | \$8,500.00  | \$25,000.00                                                                      | \$25,000.00 | \$8,900.00                                                      | \$8,900.00  |
| A3                                                                                                                      | Pavement Restoration                              | 75.0     | SY   | \$118.00                                                                                                                                           | \$8,850.00  | \$72.00                                                                  | \$5,400.00  | \$130.00                                                    | \$9,750.00  | \$47.50                                                                          | \$3,562.50  | \$32.90                                                         | \$2,467.50  |
| A4                                                                                                                      | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting | 2.0      | UN   | \$2,000.00                                                                                                                                         | \$4,000.00  | \$2,500.00                                                               | \$5,000.00  | \$2,100.00                                                  | \$4,200.00  | \$3,750.00                                                                       | \$7,500.00  | \$1,690.00                                                      | \$3,380.00  |
| A5                                                                                                                      | Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using Existing Casting | 1.0      | UN   | \$2,000.00                                                                                                                                         | \$2,000.00  | \$2,500.00                                                               | \$2,500.00  | \$2,400.00                                                  | \$2,400.00  | \$3,175.00                                                                       | \$3,175.00  | \$2,190.00                                                      | \$2,190.00  |
| A6                                                                                                                      | Remove and Replace with 30" RCP                   | 30.0     | LF   | \$220.00                                                                                                                                           | \$6,600.00  | \$150.00                                                                 | \$4,500.00  | \$250.00                                                    | \$7,500.00  | \$195.00                                                                         | \$5,850.00  | \$299.00                                                        | \$8,970.00  |
| A7                                                                                                                      | Remove and Replace with 30" HDPE                  | 200.0    | LF   | \$115.00                                                                                                                                           | \$23,000.00 | \$140.00                                                                 | \$28,000.00 | \$110.00                                                    | \$22,000.00 | \$119.00                                                                         | \$23,800.00 | \$299.00                                                        | \$59,800.00 |
| A8                                                                                                                      | Turf Restoration                                  | 685.0    | SY   | \$10.00                                                                                                                                            | \$6,850.00  | \$18.00                                                                  | \$12,330.00 | \$14.00                                                     | \$9,590.00  | \$9.50                                                                           | \$6,507.50  | \$6.90                                                          | \$4,726.50  |
| A9                                                                                                                      | Tree Removal, Over 6" To 12" Diameter             | 14.0     | UN   | \$965.00                                                                                                                                           | \$13,510.00 | \$1,000.00                                                               | \$14,000.00 | \$500.00                                                    | \$7,000.00  | \$650.00                                                                         | \$9,100.00  | \$1,000.00                                                      | \$14,000.00 |
| A10                                                                                                                     | Tree Removal, Over 12" To 18" Diameter            | 7.0      | UN   | \$965.00                                                                                                                                           | \$6,755.00  | \$1,250.00                                                               | \$8,750.00  | \$1,000.00                                                  | \$7,000.00  | \$875.00                                                                         | \$6,125.00  | \$1,500.00                                                      | \$10,500.00 |
| A11                                                                                                                     | Tree Removal, Over 18" To 24" Diameter            | 3.0      | UN   | \$1,250.00                                                                                                                                         | \$3,750.00  | \$1,800.00                                                               | \$5,400.00  | \$1,000.00                                                  | \$3,000.00  | \$1,600.00                                                                       | \$4,800.00  | \$2,000.00                                                      | \$6,000.00  |
| A12                                                                                                                     | Tree Removal, Over 24" To 30" Diameter            | 1.0      | UN   | \$1,500.00                                                                                                                                         | \$1,500.00  | \$2,250.00                                                               | \$2,250.00  | \$1,500.00                                                  | \$1,500.00  | \$2,200.00                                                                       | \$2,200.00  | \$2,500.00                                                      | \$2,500.00  |
| A13                                                                                                                     | Large Deciduous Tree, 2.5-3" Caliper, B&B         | 5.0      | UN   | \$1,500.00                                                                                                                                         | \$7,500.00  | \$850.00                                                                 | \$4,250.00  | \$1,000.00                                                  | \$5,000.00  | \$625.00                                                                         | \$3,125.00  | \$559.00                                                        | \$2,795.00  |
| A14                                                                                                                     | Small Deciduous Tree, 5-6' High, B&B              | 3.0      | UN   | \$1,100.00                                                                                                                                         | \$3,300.00  | \$650.00                                                                 | \$1,950.00  | \$1,600.00                                                  | \$4,800.00  | \$575.00                                                                         | \$1,725.00  | \$559.00                                                        | \$1,677.00  |
| TOTAL ALTERATE BID 1:                                                                                                   |                                                   |          |      | \$92,615.00                                                                                                                                        |             | \$109,330.00                                                             |             | \$102,240.00                                                |             | \$120,470.00                                                                     |             | \$127,906.01                                                    |             |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERATE BID 1:                                                                                        |                                                   |          |      | \$288,990.00                                                                                                                                       |             | \$327,280.00                                                             |             | \$327,565.00                                                |             | \$333,505.00                                                                     |             | \$427,905.01                                                    |             |

 =Mathematically Corrected Value

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.<br>BID SUMMARY REPORT<br><br>BID OPENING: 04/16/2024 AT 10:00 AM |                                                    |          |      | Willoughby And Shenandoah Lane Stormwater Improvement<br>Southampton Township<br>Burlington County<br>70500-01D |             |                                                                                |              |                                                                |              |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|----------|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------------------------------------------------------------|--------|
|                 |                                                    |          |      | Contractor 10                                                                                                   |             | Contractor 11                                                                  |              | Contractor 12                                                  |              | Contractor 13                                                                  |        | Contractor 14                                              |        |
|                                                                                                  |                                                    |          |      | Mathis Construction Co Inc                                                                                      |             | Crest Construction                                                             |              | Pioneer General Contracting Co, Inc                            |              | Construct Connect                                                              |        | South State, Inc General Contractors                       |        |
|                                                                                                  |                                                    |          |      | 1510 Route 539, Suite 1<br><br>Little Egg Harbor Twp, NJ 08087<br><br>(609) 296-3728                            |             | 880 Route 9 North<br><br>Little Egg Harbor Twp, NJ 08087<br><br>(609) 698-2212 |              | PO Box 67<br><br>Bradley Beach, NJ 07720<br><br>(732) 807-3158 |              | 3825 Edwards Road, Suite 700<br><br>Cincinatti, OH 45209<br><br>(800) 364-2059 |        | PO Box 68<br><br>Bridgeton, NJ 08302<br><br>(609) 381-0694 |        |
| NO                                                                                               | DESCRIPTION                                        | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PR.                                                                                                        | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                                       | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.                                                       | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.                                                                       | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.                                                   | AMOUNT |
| BASE BID                                                                                         |                                                    |          |      |                                                                                                                 |             |                                                                                |              |                                                                |              |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 1                                                                                                | Clearing Site                                      | 1.0      | LS   | \$42,252.00                                                                                                     | \$42,252.00 | \$10,000.00                                                                    | \$10,000.00  | \$25,000.00                                                    | \$25,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 2                                                                                                | Site Restoration                                   | 1.0      | LS   | \$45,000.00                                                                                                     | \$45,000.00 | \$14,000.00                                                                    | \$14,000.00  | \$35,000.00                                                    | \$35,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 3                                                                                                | Pavement Restoration                               | 100.0    | SY   | \$100.00                                                                                                        | \$10,000.00 | \$10.00                                                                        | \$1,000.00   | \$216.00                                                       | \$21,600.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 4                                                                                                | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting  | 2.0      | UN   | \$3,000.00                                                                                                      | \$6,000.00  | \$25,000.00                                                                    | \$50,000.00  | \$5,000.00                                                     | \$10,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 5                                                                                                | Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using Existing Casting  | 2.0      | UN   | \$3,100.00                                                                                                      | \$6,200.00  | \$25,000.00                                                                    | \$50,000.00  | \$5,000.00                                                     | \$10,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 6                                                                                                | Remove and Replace with 30" RCP Flared End Section | 1.0      | UN   | \$5,800.00                                                                                                      | \$5,800.00  | \$10,000.00                                                                    | \$10,000.00  | \$7,500.00                                                     | \$7,500.00   |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 7                                                                                                | Remove and Replace with 30" RCP                    | 30.0     | LF   | \$570.00                                                                                                        | \$17,100.00 | \$100.00                                                                       | \$3,000.00   | \$500.00                                                       | \$15,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 8                                                                                                | Remove and Replace with 30" HDPE                   | 690.0    | LF   | \$107.00                                                                                                        | \$73,830.00 | \$490.00                                                                       | \$338,100.00 | \$325.00                                                       | \$224,250.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 9                                                                                                | Turf Restoration                                   | 1,200.0  | SY   | \$10.00                                                                                                         | \$12,000.00 | \$25.00                                                                        | \$30,000.00  | \$35.00                                                        | \$42,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 10                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 6" To 12" Diameter              | 1.0      | UN   | \$1,120.00                                                                                                      | \$1,120.00  | \$50.00                                                                        | \$50.00      | \$3,000.00                                                     | \$3,000.00   |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 11                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 12" To 18" Diameter             | 4.0      | UN   | \$1,680.00                                                                                                      | \$6,720.00  | \$50.00                                                                        | \$200.00     | \$3,500.00                                                     | \$14,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 12                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 18" To 24" Diameter             | 3.0      | UN   | \$2,800.00                                                                                                      | \$8,400.00  | \$50.00                                                                        | \$150.00     | \$4,000.00                                                     | \$12,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 13                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 24" To 30" Diameter             | 2.0      | UN   | \$3,360.00                                                                                                      | \$6,720.00  | \$50.00                                                                        | \$100.00     | \$4,500.00                                                     | \$9,000.00   |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 14                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 30" To 36" Diameter             | 2.0      | UN   | \$4,480.00                                                                                                      | \$8,960.00  | \$50.00                                                                        | \$100.00     | \$5,000.00                                                     | \$10,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 15                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter                    | 2.0      | UN   | \$5,040.00                                                                                                      | \$10,080.00 | \$50.00                                                                        | \$100.00     | \$5,500.00                                                     | \$11,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 16                                                                                               | Large Deciduous Tree, 2.5-3" Caliper, B&B          | 12.0     | UN   | \$657.00                                                                                                        | \$7,884.00  | \$50.00                                                                        | \$600.00     | \$1,500.00                                                     | \$18,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| 17                                                                                               | Small Deciduous Tree, 5-6' High, B&B               | 11.0     | UN   | \$668.00                                                                                                        | \$7,348.00  | \$50.00                                                                        | \$550.00     | \$1,200.00                                                     | \$13,200.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| TOTAL BASE BID:                                                                                  |                                                    |          |      | \$275,414.00                                                                                                    |             | \$507,950.00                                                                   |              | \$480,550.00                                                   |              | NO BID                                                                         |        | NO BID                                                     |        |

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.<br>BID SUMMARY REPORT<br><br>BID OPENING: 04/16/2024 AT 10:00 AM |                                                   |          |      | Willoughby And Shenandoah Lane Stormwater Improvement<br>Southampton Township<br>Burlington County<br>70500-01D |             |                                                                                |              |                                                                |             |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------------------------------------------------------------|--------|
|                 |                                                   |          |      | Contractor 10                                                                                                   |             | Contractor 11                                                                  |              | Contractor 12                                                  |             | Contractor 13                                                                  |        | Contractor 14                                              |        |
|                                                                                                  |                                                   |          |      | Mathis Construction Co Inc                                                                                      |             | Crest Construction                                                             |              | Pioneer General Contracting Co, Inc                            |             | Construct Connect                                                              |        | South State, Inc General Contractors                       |        |
|                                                                                                  |                                                   |          |      | 1510 Route 539, Suite 1<br><br>Little Egg Harbor Twp, NJ 08087<br><br>(609) 296-3728                            |             | 880 Route 9 North<br><br>Little Egg Harbor Twp, NJ 08087<br><br>(609) 698-2212 |              | PO Box 67<br><br>Bradley Beach, NJ 07720<br><br>(732) 807-3158 |             | 3825 Edwards Road, Suite 700<br><br>Cincinatti, OH 45209<br><br>(800) 364-2059 |        | PO Box 68<br><br>Bridgeton, NJ 08302<br><br>(609) 381-0694 |        |
| NO                                                                                               | DESCRIPTION                                       | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PR.                                                                                                        | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                                       | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.                                                       | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.                                                                       | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.                                                   | AMOUNT |
| ALTERNATE BID #1                                                                                 |                                                   |          |      |                                                                                                                 |             |                                                                                |              |                                                                |             |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A1                                                                                               | Clearing Site                                     | 1.0      | LS   | \$28,416.00                                                                                                     | \$28,416.00 | \$4,000.00                                                                     | \$4,000.00   | \$15,000.00                                                    | \$15,000.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A2                                                                                               | Site Restoration                                  | 1.0      | LS   | \$20,000.00                                                                                                     | \$20,000.00 | \$5,000.00                                                                     | \$5,000.00   | \$20,000.00                                                    | \$20,000.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A3                                                                                               | Pavement Restoration                              | 75.0     | SY   | \$100.00                                                                                                        | \$7,500.00  | \$10.00                                                                        | \$750.00     | \$216.00                                                       | \$16,200.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A4                                                                                               | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting | 2.0      | UN   | \$3,000.00                                                                                                      | \$6,000.00  | \$25,000.00                                                                    | \$50,000.00  | \$5,000.00                                                     | \$10,000.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A5                                                                                               | Reconstruct Inlet, Type E, Using Existing Casting | 1.0      | UN   | \$3,100.00                                                                                                      | \$3,100.00  | \$25,000.00                                                                    | \$25,000.00  | \$5,000.00                                                     | \$5,000.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A6                                                                                               | Remove and Replace with 30" RCP                   | 30.0     | LF   | \$570.00                                                                                                        | \$17,100.00 | \$400.00                                                                       | \$12,000.00  | \$500.00                                                       | \$15,000.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A7                                                                                               | Remove and Replace with 30" HDPE                  | 200.0    | LF   | \$107.00                                                                                                        | \$21,400.00 | \$500.00                                                                       | \$100,000.00 | \$325.00                                                       | \$65,000.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A8                                                                                               | Turf Restoration                                  | 685.0    | SY   | \$10.00                                                                                                         | \$6,850.00  | \$50.00                                                                        | \$34,250.00  | \$35.00                                                        | \$23,975.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A9                                                                                               | Tree Removal, Over 6" To 12" Diameter             | 14.0     | UN   | \$1,120.00                                                                                                      | \$15,680.00 | \$10.00                                                                        | \$140.00     | \$3,000.00                                                     | \$42,000.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A10                                                                                              | Tree Removal, Over 12" To 18" Diameter            | 7.0      | UN   | \$1,680.00                                                                                                      | \$11,760.00 | \$10.00                                                                        | \$70.00      | \$3,500.00                                                     | \$24,500.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A11                                                                                              | Tree Removal, Over 18" To 24" Diameter            | 3.0      | UN   | \$2,800.00                                                                                                      | \$8,400.00  | \$10.00                                                                        | \$30.00      | \$4,000.00                                                     | \$12,000.00 |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A12                                                                                              | Tree Removal, Over 24" To 30" Diameter            | 1.0      | UN   | \$3,360.00                                                                                                      | \$3,360.00  | \$10.00                                                                        | \$10.00      | \$4,500.00                                                     | \$4,500.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A13                                                                                              | Large Deciduous Tree, 2.5-3" Caliper, B&B         | 5.0      | UN   | \$657.00                                                                                                        | \$3,285.00  | \$10.00                                                                        | \$50.00      | \$1,500.00                                                     | \$7,500.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| A14                                                                                              | Small Deciduous Tree, 5-6' High, B&B              | 3.0      | UN   | \$668.00                                                                                                        | \$2,004.00  | \$10.00                                                                        | \$30.00      | \$1,200.00                                                     | \$3,600.00  |                                                                                |        |                                                            |        |
| TOTAL ALTERATE BID 1:                                                                            |                                                   |          |      | \$154,855.00                                                                                                    |             | \$231,330.00                                                                   |              | \$264,275.00                                                   |             | NO BID                                                                         |        | NO BID                                                     |        |
| TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERATE BID 1:                                                                 |                                                   |          |      | \$430,269.00                                                                                                    |             | \$739,280.00                                                                   |              | \$744,825.00                                                   |             | NO BID                                                                         |        | NO BID                                                     |        |

 =Mathematically Corrected Value